In addition, the parents that attended the 2011 WOW Parent Program 
were encouraged to complete an evaluation of the program. Of the newly admitted 
students, including transfer students, 304 attended WOW.  

The 2011 Mountie WOW Participants (attended) Survey 
Of the three hundred and four (304) participants invited to participate in the survey, fifty 
nine (59) students responded. When responding to the question “how did you learn about 
Mountie WOW,” 68.4% (39) learned about the WOW session through email, 61.4% (35) 
through mail, and 56.1% (32) from the web site.

[...]

It is recommended that the appropriate office(s) be made aware of 
this request for implementation. We do, however, provide reminders about resources 
during the HUM courses. 

The 2011 WOW Survey of Newly Admitted Students that Did Not Attend WOW 
Of the two-hundred sixty three (263) newly admitted students that were invited to 
participate in the evaluation of the WOW program, seventeen (17) students responded. Of 
the respondents, 87.5% (14) did receive an invitation to WOW, 49.9% (6) did not attend 
because they did not feel it was relevant to them, 35.7% (5) either had already attended